

## HOOGHLY RIVER BRIDGE COMMISSIONERS

(A STATUTORY ORGANISATION UNDER GOVT. OF WEST BENGAL)
HRBC BHAWAN
ST. GEORGES GATE ROAD, MINSHI PREM CHAND SARAND

ST. GEORGES GATE ROAD (MUNSHI PREM CHAND SARANI) KOLKATA-700 021

<u>Phone No.: 033-2253-4125, 2248-5833; Fax No.: 033-2248-5833</u> <u>Email: hrbc.jpmw@gmail.com</u>

**CORRIGENDUM -1, dated: 29.11.2024** 

Notice Inviting e-Tender No: :- HRBC/JPM(W)/KR/10/24-25

The following modification are made to Tender Document of the above NIeT-

SI. No.	Location in Tender Document	Modifications				
1.	<u>Date &amp; Time schedule</u>	1) Date and Time Schedule::-				
		CI.	SI. Particulars		Date and Time	
		No	r ai titulai s	In Place of	Please Read	
		1	Date of uploading of NIeT, Tender documents & other documents (online) (Publishing Date)	22/11/2024 at 11.00 AM	22/11/2024 at 11.00 AM	
		2	Documents download / sale start date (online)	22/11/2024 at 11.00 AM	22/11/2024 at 11.00 AM	
		3	Bid submission start date (online)	22/11/2024 at 11.00 AM	22/11/2024 at 11.00 AM	
		5	Bid Submission closing date (online)	29/11/2024 at 1:00 PM	06/12/2024 at 1:00 PM	
		6	Bid opening date for Technical Proposals (online)	02/12/2024 at 01:00 PM	09/12/2024 at 01:00 PM	
		7	Date of uploading list for Technically Qualified Bidder (online)	To be notified at the time of publishing Technical Evaluation Summary in the e-procurement portal only.	To be notified at the time of publishing Technical Evaluation Summary in the e-procurement portal only.	

This Corrigendum -1, dated: 29.11.2024 will be a part of the Tender Document.

All other particulars of Tender Document will remain unaltered.

Sd/Joint Project Manager (Works), HRBC